505203096 11/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5249864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DUNTI LLC	11/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUPAKA MAHALINGAIAH
Street Address:	PO BOX 2722
City:	GEORGETOWN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78627

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8683572

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5126978700

Email: basavacenter@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: R. MAHALINGAIAH
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2722

Address Line 4: GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78627

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. MAHALINGAIAH
SIGNATURE:	/R. Mahalingaiah/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=8683572 Pat Assignment#page1.tif source=8683572 Pat Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505203096 REEL: 047569 FRAME: 0634

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Dunti LLC</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignor," is the owner by respective Assignment of United States patent entitled <u>Method and apparatus for providing continuous user verification in a packet-based network</u>, for a full description of which reference is here made to a Letters Patent of the United States issued on <u>March 25, 2014</u>, and assigned United States Letters Patent No. <u>8,683,572</u>, hereinafter "the Patent";

WHEREAS, <u>Rupaka Mahalingaiah</u>, an individual, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described in the Patent, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described in the Patent identified above; including the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of the Patent. The Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers the entire right, title and interest to the Assignee as of the day of execution of this Assignment.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in the Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or the Patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. The Assignee shall compensate the Assignor at the Assignor's reasonable hourly rate for the time spent by the Assignor to comply with its obligations under this paragraph, and shall also reimburse the Assignor for all reasonable costs and expenses associated therewith.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to recognize the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

- 1 -

Dated: 11/21/2018

Dunti LLC

By: Khhh

Name: R. Mahalingaiah

Title: Manager



PRINT NAME OF NOTARY: KAM KOSK FISCHEL

COMMISSION EXPIRES ON: APLL 23, 2027

-2-